MS12N100FC/E/T/S
H1.08 Maspower 1
Features
 Low gate charge
 Low Crss (typ 13pF)
 Fast switching
 100% avalanche tested
 Improved dv/dt capability

Thermal Resistance, Junction
to Ambient Rth(j-A) 36 62.5 62.5 ℃/W
Order information
Order codes Package Packaging
MS12N100FC TO-247 Tube
MS12N100FE TO-263 Tube
MS12N100FT TO-220 Tube
MS12N100FS TO-220F Tube
Notes:
1. Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature
2. L=15mH, IAS=12A, VDD=50V, RG=25 Ω,Starting TJ=25℃
3. ISD ≤12A,di/dt ≤300A/µs,VDD≤BVDSS, Starting TJ=25℃